Republic of the Philippines Province of Iloilo

MUNICIPALITY OF MINA

- - -000- - -

Office of the Sangguniang Bayan

RESOLUTION NO. 2016 - 110

RESOLUTION ADOPTING THE IMPLEMENTATION OF BULIG SA KABUHI PROGRAM IN SUPPORT TO REPUBLIC ACT NO. 9262, REPUBLIC ACT 7610, AND EXECUTIVE ORDER NO. 038-A, SERIES OF 2016 OF THE MUNICIPALITY OF MINA

WHEREAS, RA 9262 and RA 7610 were issued to protect the rights of children, women and family against domestic violence;

WHEREAS, domestic violence in the family may be the effect of too much vices being practiced by every family members as their leisure moments for lack of livelihood opportunities/activities and extreme poverty without any source of income to support family needs;

WHEREAS, in order to address these concerns, the municipality issued *Executive Order No. 38-A* defining its innovative advocacy program on Bulig sa Kabuhi supportive to the implementation of *RA 9262* and *RA 7610*.

Now, therefore:

BE IT RESOLVED by the Sangguniang Bayan of Mina, Province of Iloilo to pass a RESOLUTION ADOPTING THE IMPLEMENTATION OF BULIG SA KABUHI PROGRAM IN SUPPORT TO REPUBLIC ACT NO. 9262, REPUBLIC ACT 7610, AND EXECUTIVE ORDER NO. 038-A, SERIES OF 2016 OF THE MUNICIPALITY OF MINA.

ADOPTED this **17**th day **of November 2016**, on motion of **Hon. Jose G. Salanio, Jr.,** duly seconded by **Hon. Ariel V. Novo and Hon. Roger P. Cordero.**

APPROVED.	
I hereby certify to the correctness of the foregoing Resolution.	
ATTESTED:	(SGD.) JENNIVEL M. ALBARIO Designated SB Secretary
(SGD.) HON. BERNARDINO P. CHICHIRITA Presiding Officer	
	ADDDOVED.

APPROVED:

(SGD.) HON. REY P. GRABATO Municipal Mayor